## BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PUNE

## Video Conferencing Hearing as per MahaRERA Order No.593/2023 Held by Shri.F. D. Jadhav, Dy. Secretary-Cum-Head

## SUO MOTU ADVERTISEMENT PUNE CASE NO. 114 OF 2024

PROJECT	NAME OF	AGENT	NAME OF	PROJECT	Charge
REG. NO.	PROMOTER	REG.NO.	AGENT	NAME	
P52100047442	Vyas Buildcon Pvt.Ltd.			31 Ideal CHS	QR+11(2)

## <u>R O Z N A M A</u>

A second a Mar Alchurger Vice for recognition				
Appearance : Mr. Aishwarya Vyas for respondent.				
Mr. Aishwarya Vyas for respondent present. Say filed on behalf of respondent. Tak				
on record. Order passed. Total Penalty of Rs. 20,000/- ( i.e. Rs. 10,000/- for viola				
on record. Order passed. Total Periatty of Rs. 20,0007 (Tiel Rel 10,0007) datad				
of MahaRERA Order No.46/2023, dated 29.05.2023 r.w. Order No.46A/2023, dated				
ar of 2022 and Re 10,000/ for violation of Section 11(2) of RERA Act. 2016) is				
imposed. Matter stands disposed off.				
Imposed. Matter stands disposed on.				
I'm of co				
imposed. Matter stands disposed off.				
(F.D.Jadhav)				
Dy.Secretary-Cum-Head,				
MahaRERA, Pune				